FOX News/Opinion Dynamics Poll

4 October 07

Polling was conducted by telephone September 25-26, 2007, in the evenings. The
total sample is 900 registered voters nationwide with a margin of error of +3
percentage points.

40. Do you personally think the world would be better off if the United States
loses the war in lraqg?

Yes No (Don’t know)
25-26 Sep 07 11% 73 16
Democrats 19% 62 20
Republicans 5% 87 8
Independents 7% 76 17

(Randomize next three questions)

41. Have you ever said a prayer for President Bush?

Yes No (Don”’t know)
25-26 Sep 07 54% 44 2
Democrats 37% 62 2
Republicans 74% 24 1
Independents  52% 47 1

For reference:

In the last few weeks, have you said a prayer for President Bush?
Yes No (Not sure)

11-12 March 03 61% 38 1

42. Have you ever said a prayer for soldiers serving in lraq?

Yes No (Don’t know)
25-26 Sep 07 87% 12
Democrats 84% 15 -
Republicans 92% 8 -
Independents 86% 13
43. Have you ever prayed for the war in lraq to end?
Yes No (Don”t know)
25-26 Sep 07 77% 22 1
Democrats 80% 19 1
Republicans 76% 23 1
Independents 71% 28 1



44_. How often do you pray?
SCALE: 1. Every day 2. Several times a week 3. Several times a month
4. About once a month 5. A few times a year 6. Never 7. (Don’t know/refused)

Every Svrl times Svrl times Once a Few times
day a week a month month a year Never (DK)
25-26 Sep 07 56% 17 7 3 6 7 3
Democrats 53% 17 9 3 7 9 2
Republicans 64% 17 6 3 5 3 3
Independents  48% 20 7 3 8 9 6
29-30 Nov 05 67% 13 5 3 4 6 2
14-15 Dec 04 66% 12 5 3 5 8 1

POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION: When you think about politics, do you think of
yourself as a Democrat or a Republican?
Democrat Republican (Independent) (Other) (Refused/Don’t know)

25-26 Sep 07 39% 34 20 3 3
11-12 Sep 07 44% 33 19 1 2
21-22 Aug 07 37% 35 20 3 5
17-18 Jul 07 40% 33 21 3 4
26-27 Jun 07 44% 35 16 2 4
5-6 Jun 07 38% 36 20 3 4
15-16 May 07 38% 32 24 3 3
17-18 Apr 07 40% 34 19 3 3
27-28 Mar 07 43% 35 16 3 3



